19931  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐

19941  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐

1995  +  10  28  17  22  5  ‐  83  2  85

1996  +  +  50  8  23  10  ‐  92  +  92

1997  1  5  15  4  16  17  ‐  58  1  59

1998  1  2  2  4  1  2  ‐  11  ‐  11

1999  +  2  3  9  2  2  ‐  19  +  19

2000  +  +  1  7  +  13  ‐  21  ‐  21

2001  +  1  4  5  3  28  ‐  43  ‐  43

2002  +  +  2  4  1  2  ‐  9  ‐  9

2003  1  +  2  1  1  5  ‐  9  ‐  9

2004  3  1  4  2  3  2  ‐  15  ‐  15

20052  1  3  2  1  3  5  ‐  15  ‐  15

20062  6  2  3  4  2  4  ‐  22  ‐  22

2007  2  5  6  4  5  2  ‐  25  ‐  25

1  The fishery was suspended.
2   Values reported  in ICES  (2007) were gutted weight.   Values have been corrected  to represent whole
weight.

+  Small catches <0.5 t.

‐  No catch.

   67

Table 5.1.2.1 Reported landings (kg) for the West Greenland Atlantic salmon fishery (2002–2007)
by NAFO Division as reported by the Home Rule Government and the division‐specific adjusted
landings where the sampling teams observed more fish landed than were reported.

YEAR

  NAFO DIVISION

   1A  1B  1C  1D  1E  1F  Total

2002  Reported   14  78  2100  3752  1417  1661  9022

  Adjusted   2408  9769

2003  Reported   619  17  1621  648  1274  4516  8694

  Adjusted   1782  2709   5912  12 312

2004  Reported   3476  611  3516  2433  2609  2068  14 712

  Adjusted   4929   17 209

20051  Reported   1294  3120  2240  756  2937  4956  15 303

  Adjusted   2730   17 276

20061  Reported   5427  2611  3424  4731  2636  4192  23 021

  Adjusted

2007  Reported   2019  5089  6148  4470  4828  2093  24 647

   Adjusted   2252  24 806
1 Values  reported  in  ICES  (2007) were gutted weight. Values have been  corrected  to  represent whole
weight.

68

Table  5.1.2.2  Biological  characteristics  of  Atlantic  salmon  sampled  during  the  2007  West
Greenland Atlantic salmon fishery.

RIVER AGE DISTRIBUTION (%)  OF ATLANTIC SALMON BY ORIGIN  SAMPLED FROM THE 2007 WEST GREENLAND
FOOD FISHERY

  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

NA  1.6 27.7 34.5 26.2 9.2 0.9 0 0

E  7 48.5 33 10.5 1 0 0 0

BIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF ATLANTIC SALMON SAMPLED FROM THE 2007 WEST GREENLAND FOOD